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1. Question: Although a physician is mentioned on page 6 of the project description, I did not see
requirements for specialty, experience level, etc. Does this person have to be a cardiologist? Also,
40% FTE is a lot; what activities do you see the physician performing? Can I name this person later,
or is it required in the proposal?

Response: The physician, who may or may not serve as the Principal Investigator or Co-
Investigator, needs to have the appropriate expertise and experience to advise the registry on clinical
matters. Offerors are advised to name the physician in their proposals and provide a curriculum vitae
or biosketch to ensure that the reviewers have ample information to evaluate the proposal. Please
also refer to question and answer No. 2 in Amendment No. 002 to the RFP and technical evaluation
criteria Nos. 2.a and 2.b of Section M “Evaluation Factors for Award.”

2. Question: What is the function of the program assistant?

Response: While a Program Assistant is listed in the RFP as a labor category, it is not a mandatory
position. The work performed by this position might include, but not be limited to, communication
with clinical sites, site visits for assessment of data quality, and training of staff at clinical sites.

3. Question: I assume dictionary coding (i.e. MedDRA, WHO Drug) of medications and adverse
events is required to meet FDA expectations?

Response: There is no additional information that can be provided in response to this question.
Please refer to question and answer No. 9 in Amendment No. 002 to the RFP.
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